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2015 CHAMPIONSHIPS

Adams State runs to first cross country title since 2009: With 83 points the Adams State University women's cross country team ran to their first NCAA Division
I title since 2009. Adams State's win snapped three consecutive championships for rival Grand Valley State University. Grand Valley took second place on
Saturday with 97 points.

"I'm just extremely happy for them. We have such an unbelievable history of success and the last few years we've fallen a bit short." Head coach Damon Martin
said after the meet. "l couldn't be prouder of our seven girls. They ran tough."

The Grizzlies were led by freshman Noel Prandoni in 10th with a 6K time of 20:21.5. Following closely were teammates Jenna Thurman (20:48.4) and Maura
O'Brien (20:56.5) in 10th and 14th place, respectively. Also collecting points for ASU were Grace Tinkey (21:03.1) in 21st and Kelsey Corbin (21:16.7) in 33rd.

"Our senior, Kelsey Corbin, had been hurt on and off throughout her career and never made it to nationals until this year. For her to run as big as she did and
garner All-American status was a big story." Damon added.

Rachel Kresl (22:00.4) and Chante Roberts (22:02.7) completed the ASU field in 76th and 81st place, respectively.

It serves as the program's 19th overall national crown (16 NCAA DIl and 3 NAIA). It also serves as the third championship won in Joplin (1999, 2007, 2015).
During their championship feat, six runners notched season-best times on a 6K course (Prandoni, Thurman, O'Brien, Tinkey, Corbin, and Roberts).

At the conclusion of the meet Prandoni, Thurman, O'Brien, Tinkey, and Corbin were named All-American performers.

"Our alumni and fans should be real proud of these kids. They worked their tails off." Martin said.

Alexis Zeis of University of Mary (N.D.) was the individual winner with a time of 20:03.4.

Adams State concludes their 2015 season with four team titles; three of which were won within the past month.

2015 TEAM STANDINGS

1. *Adams State 83

2. Grand Valley St. 97

3. Hillsdale 140
4. Chico St. 212
5. Western St. 247
6. Western Washington 307
7. Minnesota-Duluth 315
8. Alas. Anchorage 317
9. Northern Michigan 319
10. Southern Ind. 332
11. Lewis 335
12. U-Mary 351
13. Augustana (S.D.) 352
14. Stonehill 369
15. Seattle Pacific 398
16. Wis.-Parkside 405
17. Harding 409
18. Southwest Baptist 422
19. Colorado Mines 459
20. Montevallo 487
21. Edinboro 507
22. Shippensburg 521
23. Dallas Baptist 547
24. Tampa 573
25. California (Pa.) 618
26. Cal Baptist 625
27. Saint Leo 629
28. Queens (N.C.) 690
29. Wingate 694
30. Roberts Wesleyan 709
31. St. Thomas Aquinas 815
32. Union (Tenn.) 950

*Team Places: Noel Prandoni 10, Jenna Thurman 11, Maura O’Brien 13, Grace Tinkey 20, Kelsey Corbin 29
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Alexis Zeis, Mary, 20:03.4
Kendra Foley, Grand Valley St., 20:03.7
Amanda Farrough, Lewis, 20:06.3

Kelsey Bruce, Dallas Baptist, 20:11.9
Emily Roberts, Southern Ind., 20:13.3
Caroline Kurgat, Alas. Anchorage, 20:14.4
Joyce Chelimo, Alas. Anchorage, 20:17.1
Emily Oren, Hillsdale, 20:17.4

Gina Patterson, Grand Valley St., 20:20.1
Noel Prandoni, Adams St., 20:21.5

Jenna Thurman, Adams St., 20:48.4
Sadie Gastelum, Chico St., 20:49.2
Sasha Hovind, Northern St., 20:50.4
Maura O’Brien, Adams St., 20:56.5
Georgia Porter, Western St., 20:57.3

Elizabeth Luckel, Southwest Baptist,
20:57.9

Leah Seivert, Augustana (S.D.), 20:58.5
Jordan Chester, Grand Valley St., 20:59.5
Ewa Zaborowska, Harding, 21:00.4
Hannah Mclntyre, Hillsdale, 21:02.2
Grace Tinkey, Adams St., 21:03.1

Kristina Galat, Hillsdale, 21:04.7

Colett Rampf, Saint Leo, 21:05.4
Rebecca Bassett, Simon Fraser, 21:05.9
Catie Byrd, Queens (N.C.), 21:06.8
Taylor Guenther, Western Wash., 21:09.4

Morgan Benesch, Nebraska-Kearney,
21:09.8

Molly Oren, Hillsdale, 21:10.0

Emilee Trost, Minn. Duluth, 21:12.3
Breanna Colbenson, Minn. Duluth, 21:12.6
Eileen Stressling, Azusa Pacific, 21:14.8
Ann Miller, Colorado Mines, 21:15.3
Kelsey Corbin, Adams St., 21:16.7

Vicky Winslow, Alabama-Huntsville,
21:16.9

Moriah Palmer, Wis.-Parkside, 21:17.3
Alicja Konieczek, Western St., 21:20.5

Ida Narbuvoll, Edinboro, 21:21.3

Hannah Campbell, Malone, 21:22.1

Nicole Borofski, Stonehill, 21:26.0

Jessica Janecke, Grand Valley St., 21:27.1
Amy Creutz, Grand Valley St., 21:30.6
Kate Dodds, Bloomsburg, 21:31.2

Hannah Olson, Minn. Duluth, 21:32.9
Claudia Cancello, Tampa, 21:33.9
Amanda Eisman, West Chester, 21:35.1
Flannery Musk, Bellarmine, 21:35.1
Mackenzie Kelly, Augustana (S.D.), 21:35.8
Kristen Bonsor, Lewis, 21:36.3

Jessica Reeves, Southern Ind., 21:37.6
McCall Habermehl, Chico St., 21:39.0
Alex Burkhart, Chico St., 21:40.1

Tracy Melville, Western Wash., 21:40.5
Aly Coughlin, Tarleton St., 21:41.4

Caroline Hampton, Trevecca Nazarene,
21:41.9

Anabel Knoll, Nova Southeastern, 21:42.1
Dakotah Bullen, Northern St., 21:42.1
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Vivian Hett, Northern Mich. 21:45.8
Quetta Peinado, Chico St., 21:42.9

Katherine Sitzes, Southwest Baptist,
21:43.7

Kameron Burmeister, Northern Mich.,
21:45.8

Cali Antolini, Western St., 21:46.5

Anna Patti, Seattle Pacific, 21:47.1
Kelsey Taylor, Harding, 21:49.5

Chantell Blundell, Tampa, 21:49.6

Sarah Macdonald, Seattle Pacific, 21:47.1

Hannah Bell, Cal St. Monterey Bay,
21:52.5

Julie Friend, California (PA.), 21:53.6
Casey Norton, Shippensburg, 21:54.9
Mackenzie Donahue, Daemen, 21:55.6
Amanda Johnson, Wis.-Parkside, 21:55.7
Bailey Hughes, CSU-Pueblo, 21:55.8
Alison Work, Grand Valley St., 21:55.8
Annie Kruse, Augustana (S.D.), 21:58.1
Kaycie Stewart, Mary, 21:59.4

Kimberly Coscia, Alas. Anchorage, 22:00.4
Rachel Kresl, Adams St., 22:00.4

Jaiden Schuette, Mary, 22:00.6

Sierra Millsaps, Montevallo, 22:00.8
Brittany Grant, Western Wash., 22:01.4
Sarah Jerotich, NYIT, 22:01.8

Chante Roberts, Adams St., 22:02.7
Mackenzie Mills, Western St., 22:03.4

Elizabeth Valento, Roberts Wesleyan,
22:04.0

Allysen Eads, Hillsdale, 22:05.7

Caroline Brisbois, Northern Mich., 22:06.7
Hannah Evans, Montevallo, 22:06.8

Molly Reicher, Colorado Mines, 22:08.4
Cashlee Rayas, Dallas Baptist, 22:09.3
Haley Kroll, Chico St., 22:09.9

Nancy Murgor, Young Harris, 22:09.9
Allison Decker, East Stroudsburg, 22:10.1
Jessica Pahkala, Alas. Anchorage, 22:10.4
Sophie McDonald, Northern Mich., 22:10.6
Alexandra Zanella, California (PA.), 22:11.4
Alexandra Grimaldo, Stonehill, 22:11.6
Elizabeth Hannon, Stonehill, 22:12.1
Jessica Lincoln, Southern Ind., 22:12.2
Katelynn Engh, Mary, 22:12.2

Mary Charleson, Seattle Pacific, 22:12.3
Ashley Lawson, Southwest Baptist, 22:12.6
Miriam Roberts, CSU-Pueblo, 22:13.5
Katie Nelson, Montevallo, 22:14.2

Lindsay Rogers, Wis.-Parkside, 22:14.2
Sara Taferre, Western Wash., 22:14.2
Kelly Haubert, Grand Valley St., 22:14.4
Megan Edic, Northern Mich., 22:14.7

Tara Dooley, Bentley, 22:14.9

Emily Knox, Stonehill, 22:15.0

Anna Hosl, Edinboro, 22:15.7

Cassidy Ahrens, Western St., 22:16.1
Kayla Patterson, Lewis, 22:16.5

Alyssa Johnson, Wingate, 22:18.1

Hanna Barringer, Colorado Mines, 22:19.0
Lillianna Stelling, Western Wash., 22:19.9
Shawna Troupe, Western Wash., 22:20.7
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Jamie Adkins, Southern Ind., 22:21.3
Alexandra Buonfiglio, Stonehill, 22:21.9
Sylvie Mueller, Harding, 22:22.3

Bryanna Dissinger, Shippensburg, 22:22.6
Caroline Barkechir, Cal Baptist, 22:24.5

. Megan Shaffer, Lewis, 22:25.6
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Lucie Noall, Queens (N.C.). 22:26.0
Sophie Seward, Western St., 22:26.6
Mollie Dalton, Lewis, 22:27.2

Emma Sullivan, Edinboro, 22:27.6

April Sablan, Roberts Wesleyan, 22:30.0

. Jaime Hershfang, Lewis, 22:31.6
128.
129.

Hannah Calvert, Seattle Pacific, 22:32.8

Emma Anderson, Augustana (S.D.),
22:33.1

Krisen Borriello, St. Thomas Aquinas,
22:33.4

Lynelle Decker, Seattle Pacific, 22:34.3
Amber Seidenkranz, Minn. Duluth, 22:35.1
Anna Salazar, Dallas Baptist, 22:35.1
Amber Webb, Harding, 22:35.7

Cathryn Peter, Southern Ind., 22:36.4
Allyson Girard, Minn. Duluth, 22:36.5
Caitlyn Reese, Shippensburg, 22:36.8

Samantha Montalbano, Wis.-Parkside,
22:37.7

Alyssa Bayliff, Saint Leo, 22:37.7

Elizabeth Manickas, Shippensburg, 22:38.0
Melissa Capra, Wis.-Parkside, 22:39.2

Kari Grippo, Saint Leo, 22:39.8

Briana Watson, Southwest Baptist, 22:39.8
Berenice Cleyet-Merle, Cal Baptist, 22:39.8

Meaghan Ventarola, St. Thomas Aquinas,
22:40.4

Claire Rainey, Cal Baptist, 22:40.7
Sydney Lautzenheiser, Wingate, 22:41.0
Chynna Phan, Seattle Pacific, 22:41.8
Katherine Terino, Montevallo, 22:42.2
Elaina Cancello, Tampa, 22:43.5

. Amy Penn, Western St., 22:44.1
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Madison Drennan, Harding, 22:44.3

Michaela Reynolds, Colorado Mines,
22:44 4

Carly Bauer, Augustana (S.D.), 22:44.6
Hannah Fulton, Shippensburg, 22:45.4
Hope Jones, Southern Ind., 22:46.1
Alana Enabnit, Cal Baptist, 22:46.4

Summer Hill, California (PA.), 22:47.8
Rebekkah Bond, Edinboro, 22:48.5
Sam Haering, Wingate, 22:48.7

Elizabeth Starbuck, Colorado Mines,
22:48.9

Kim Rabenstein, Cal Baptist, 22:49.0
Hannah Lonergan, Northern Mich., 22:49.9
Katie Deimling, Cal Baptist, 22:50.7

Aisha McAdams, Stonehill, 22:51.8

Lora James, Chico St., 22:53.7

Haley Willis, Wis.-Parkside, 22:54.4

. Jackie Harmon, Mary, 22:54.6
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Tyra Holloway, Valdosta St., 22:54.8
Cheyenne Thompson, Montevallo, 22:55.3
Bryce Cutler, Southern Ind., 22:56.0
Annika Rotvold, Augustana (S.D.), 22:56.2
Kennedy Robbins, Mary, 22:57.6

Erica Seidenkranz, Minn. Duluth, 22:58.2
Mary Carr, Southwest Baptist, 22:58.8

Gabriela Sloezen, St. Thomas Aquinas,
23:00.8

Nicole deMontigny, Colorado Mines,
23:01.4

Danielle Kissel, Tampa, 23:03.8

Kathryn Royer, Hillsdale, 23:03.9

Jessica Rawlins, Seattle Pacific, 23:04.2
Valerie Griesche, Wingate, 23:04.7
Abigail Berends, Union (TN.), 23:06.5
Alexis Fritz, Southwest Baptist, 23:07.8
Brittany Ward, Roberts Wesleyan, 23:09.2
Emeline Delanis, Cal Baptist, 23:11.0
Andrea Bodary, Hillsdale, 23:12.7

Courtney Hottovy, Augustana (S.D.),
23:12.9

Sarah Rutto, Limestone, 23:12.9

Alyson Pierce, California (PA.), 23:12.9
Beatrice Decker, Alas. Anchorage, 23:13.2
Morgan Neher, Wingate, 23:14.4

Madison Hiatt, Wingate, 23:15.6

Chelsea Bennis, Mary, 23:16.6

Sarah Bomkamp, Queens (N.C.), 23:17.7
Brianna Ortiz, Dallas Baptist, 23:18.0
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Olivia Rodriguez, Augusta University,
23:18.5

Kaitlyn Maker, Alas. Anchorage, 23:19.1
Natalie McCormick, Saint Leo, 23:20.0
Olivia Watt, Chico St., 23:20.4

Alison Kimble, California (PA.), 23:20.5
Tamara Perez, Alas. Anchorage, 23:23.5
Kristaly Munoz, Dallas Baptist, 23:25.2
Emily Betts, Roberts Wesleyan, 23:25.9
Juliet Salgueiro, Wingate, 23:28.3

. Janey Berends, Union (TN.), 23:31.2
211.

Rachel Hutchinson, Roberts Wesleyan,
23:32.7

Sarah Goble, Northern Mich., 23:33.9
Laura Tobin, Saint Leo, 23:37.3

Megan Delamer, Queens (N.C.), 23:38.6
Sarah Englund, Wis.-Parkside, 23:41.3

Rachel Wheeler, Southwest Baptist,
23:45.8

Micaela Lamb, Dallas Baptist, 23:47.0
Hael Roussell, Saint Leo, 23:48.0
Juliana Boehm, Tampa, 23:51.7

Amy McKelvey, Union (TN.), 23:56.0
Lindsey Jakeman, Union (TN.), 23:57.0
McKenzie Holt, Minn. Duluth, 23:57.3
Abigale Peters, Edinboro, 23:28.1

Hannah Wolkenhauer, Queens (N.C.),
23:58.7

Natalie Shoemaker, Montevallo, 23:59.6
Aislinn Sroczynski, Tampa, 23:59.7
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Jacqueline Kinkead, Shippensburg,
24:.04.2

Madison Thrasher, California (PA.), 24:04.7
Kylie Fagan, Saint Leo, 24:05.9

BethAnne Davis, Union (TN.), 24:07.3
Sarah Shepherd, Harding, 24:08.1

Sarah Fickley, Union (TN.), 24:08.2

Emily Kachik, Shippensburg, 24:09.6

Kaitlin O’'Grady, St. Thomas Aquinas,
24:10.2

Emilee Durso, Roberts Wesleyan, 24:17.6
Aimee Epps, Tampa, 24:22.1

Patricia Nersten, St. Thomas Aquinas,
24:24.4

Tammy Kim, Harding, 24:27.2

Carissa Sato, Dallas Baptist, 24:32.4
Cassandra Whitmoyer, Edinboro, 24:33.8
Julia Berends, Union (TN.), 24:36.0

Rebecca Fortoul, St. Thomas Aquinas,
24:37.3

Summer McFadden, Queens (N.C.),
24:39.0

Louise Hill-Sterling, Queens (N.C.), 24:39.2
Cecelia Pfleging, St. Thomas Aquinas,
24:415

Makenzie Widder, Roberts Wesleyan,
24:445

Shannon Marsteller, California (PA.),
30:07.7
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HISTORY

Year

1981
1982
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1984
1985
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1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
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1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
11998
2000
2001
2002
2003
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2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Adams St.

Cal Poly

Grand Valley St.
Western St.
Augustana (SD)

Champion

South Dakota St.
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Cal Poly
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.

Adams St.
Adams St.
Western St.
Western St.
Western St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Adams St.
Grand Valley St.
Augustana (SD)
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Adams St.

South Dakota St.

Coach

Scott Underwood
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Lance Harter
Deanne Johnson
Deanne Johnson
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin

Damon Martin
Damon Martin

Duane Vandenbusche
Duane Vandenbusche
Duane Vandenbusche
Damon Martin

Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin
Damon Martin

Jerry Baltes

Tracy Hellman

Jerry Baltes

Jerry Baltes

Jerry Baltes

Damon Martin

16

10
4

3
1
1

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Western St.
Adams St.

Cal Poly
Seattle Pacific
BYU-Hawaii
Grand Valley St.
Kennesaw St.
Pittsburg St.
Shippensburg
SE Mo. St.
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Points

26
32
48
32
30
39
53
49
34
61
60
64
75
47
62
35
37

56
23
38
46
43
38
31
54
94
63
7
73
66
75
101
54
50
83

Runner-Up

Cal Poly
South Dakota St.
Holy Cross
South Dakota St.
CSUN
CSUN
Cal St. L.A.
Air Force
Air Force
Air Force
UC Davis
Western St.
Cal Poly
Western St.
Abilene Christian
Western St.
Lewis
Western St.
Western St.
Western St.
North Dakota
Adams St.
Adams St.
Western St.
Edinboro
Grand Valley St.
Western St.
Seattle Pacific
Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Western St.
Western St.
Augustana (SD)
Adams St.
Hillsdale
Grand Valley St.,

Mary

Air Force

Cal St. LA

CSUN

Lewis

Points

49
45
92
107
86
93
84
51
67
78
93
99
106
55
143
94
106
106
7
47
131
55
46
101
101
69
101
178
102
81
95
79
104
91
115
97

Host or Site

Southeast Mo. St.
St. Cloud St.
Wis.-Parkside
Mississippi Col.
East Stroudsburg
UC Riverside
Southern Ind.
Mississippi Col.
East Stroudsburg
Humboldt St.
SIUE

Slippery Rock
UC Riverside
Neb.-Kearney
USC Upstate
Humboldt St.
Wis.-Parkside

Kansas

Mo. Southern St.
Cal Poly Pomona
Slippery Rock
Ashland

Cary, N.C.
Southern Ind.
Cal Poly Pomona
West Florida

Mo. Southern St.
Slippery Rock
Southern Ind.
Bellarmine
Spokane, Wash.
Mo. Southern St.
Spokane, Wash.
Bellarmine

Mo. Southern St.
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CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

TEAM SCORE

23—Adams St. (Kim Bosen 1, Sarah Parkey 2, Cory Chastain 4, Melissa

Bouren 6, Esther Hartsky 10), 1999.

INDIVIDUAL TITLES

3—Jessica Pixler, Seattle Pacific, 2007-08-09.

2—Amy Harper, Cal Poly, 1982-83; Christie Allen, Pittsburg St., 1991-92;
Elva Dryer, Western St., 1993-94; Marjo Venalainen, Kennesaw St.,
1999-2000; Chelsea Smith, BYU-Hawaii, 2003-04; Neely Spence,

Shippensburg, 2010-11.

History



INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
5,000 meters—16:43, Gladees Prieur, Cal Poly, 1986.
6,000 meters—20:03.3, Alicia Nelson, Adams St., 2012.

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

1981 Eileen Kraemer  Cal Poly 17:41
1982 Amy Harper Cal Poly 21:13.6
1983 Amy Harper Cal Poly 17:10
1984 Christine Ridenour SE Mo. St. 16:53.2
1985 Bente Moe Seattle Pacific 17:42.20
1986 Gladees Prieur Cal Poly 16:43
1987 Sylvia Mosqueda Cal St. L.A. 16:57
1988 Laura Byrne Southeast Mo. 16:56.8
St.

1989 Darcy Arreola CSUN 17:14.2
1990 Callie Calhoun Air Force 16:56.6
1991 Christie Allen Pittsburg St. 18:04
1992 Christie Allen Pittsburg St. 18:18
1993 Elva Dryer Western St. 17:34.4
1994 Elva Dryer Western St. 17:20.9
1995 Tumaini Urio Western St. 16:54.85
1996 Denise Summers Adams St. 17:46.8
1997 Kasia Arient Lewis 17:31.2

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Kimberly Bugg

Marjo Venalainen
Marjo Venalainen
Hannah Lawrence

Amber Klein
Chelsea Smith
Chelsea Smith
Mandi Zemba
Esther Komen
Jessica Pixler
Jessica Pixler
Jessica Pixler
Neely Spence
Neely Spence
Alicia Nelson
Jennifer Agnew
Kendra Foley
Alexis Zeis

Adams St.
Kennesaw St.
Kennesaw St.
Western St.
Adams St.
BYU-Hawaii
BYU-Hawaii

21:43.0
20:48.2
21:33.6
21:24.7
20:54.5
20:33.9
21:33.0

Grand Valley St.21:01.7

Western St.
Seattle Pacific
Seattle Pacific
Seattle Pacific
Shippensburg
Shippensburg
Adams St.
Mary

20:09.4
20:29.1
20:59

20:22.6
20:41.2
20:53.8
20:03.3
20:50.7

Grand Valley St.21:05.8

Mary

20:03.4

Race Distance 1981-97: 5,000 meters; 1998-2015: 6,000 meters.

TEAM FINISHES

Team (Years Participated)
Abilene Christian (1982-93-94-95-96-97-2005-06-07)

Adams St. (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-

15)

Adelphi (2001-02-12)

Air Force (1982-83-86-87-88-89-90-92-93-94-95)
Ala.-Huntsville (2003-05-07-10-13)

Alas. Anchorage (2004-05-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)
Alas. Fairbanks (2011)

Angelo St. (1988-89-90-91-92-97)

Army West Point(1987-88)

Ashland (1982-83-84-85-89-91-94-95-2004-11)
Augustana (SD) (1993-94-95-2006-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)
Bellarmine (2012)

Bentley (2011-13)

Bloomsburg (2007-09-11-14)

BYU-Hawaii (2010)

Cal Baptist (2015)

Cal Poly (1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93)

Cal Poly Pomona (1985-2010)

Cal St. East Bay (1983)

*Cal St. L.A. (1987-88-89-90-92-2006-07-08)
Cal St. Stanislaus (2003-12)

California (Pa.) (2015)

Carson-Newman (2000-01-02-05)

Central Ark. (2005)

Central Mo. (1993-2000-01-02-04-05)
Central Wash. (1999-2000-14)

Chico St. (1997-98-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Clarion (2002)

Clayton St. (2012)

Colorado Mesa (2014)

Colorado Mines (2003-05-12-14-15)
Columbus St. (2009-12-13)

CSUN (1981-82-85-86-87-88-89)
Dallas Baptist (2009-15)

East Stroudsburg (1999)

Yrs.

9 0 1
24 16 3
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1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

00 1
22 1
00 O
00 O
00 O
01 1
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 2
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
10 O
00 O
01 O
01 1
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 O
04 3
00 O
00 O
00 O
00 1
00 O
12 1
00 O
00 O

Best Finish (Year[s])
2nd (1995)

1st (1992-93-94-95-96-
97-98-99-2003-04-05-
06-07-08-09-15)

21st (2002)

2nd (1988-89-90)
15th (2003)

4th (2013)

17th (2011)

11th (1988-89-90-91-92)
6th (1987-88)

7th (1991)

1st (2011)

19th (2012)

22nd (2011)

14th (2011-14)

23rd (2010)

26th (2015)

1st (1982-83-84-85-86-
87-88-89-90-91)

7th (1985)

4th (1983)

2nd (1987)

20th (2012)

25th (2015)

T23rd (2002)

21st (2005)

10th (2004)

7th (2000)

4th (2003-05-07-15)
20th (2002)

28th (2012)

22nd (2014)

5th (2005)

24th (2009)

2nd (1985-86)

22nd (2009)

15th (1999)

History



Team (Years Participated)

Edinboro (1989-90-91-92-94-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-12-13-14-15)

Ferris St. (1981-87-2008-09-10-11-12)

Findlay (2006)

FIU (1981)

Fla. Southern (1999-2001-06)

Flagler (2013)

Fort Hays St. (1994-96)

Fort Lewis (1998-2006)

Grand Valley St. (1999-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)
GRU Augusta (2008)

Harding (1999-2000-01-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-15)
Hawaii Hilo (1995)

Hillsdale (1998-99-2000-10-13-14-15)

Holy Cross (1982-83-84)

Humboldt St. (1994-95-96-2001-12)

Indiana (PA) (1984-85-86-88-90-93-98-2001-02-03-05-12-13)
Kennesaw St. (1995-96-97-98-2002-04)

King (TN) (2010)

Kutztown (2000-01-04-05-06-09-10)

Lees-McRae (2001-03-07-08)

Lewis (1996-97-2013-15)

Liberty (1985-86-87)

Lincoln Memorial (2006)

Lock Haven (2011)

Malone (2014)

Mansfield (2013)

Mars Hill (2000-02-03-04-05)

Mary (2009-10-11-12-15)

Merrimack (2013)

Metro St. (2008-09-13-14)

Midwestern St. (2008-10-11)

Millersville (1989-92-93-99)

Minn. Duluth (1994-2008-09-11-13-14-15)

Minn. St. Mankato (1986-87-95)

Mo. Southern (2003-07-08-09-10-12-14)
Montevallo (2011-14-15)

N.C. Central (2006)

Navy (1988-89-90)

North Dakota (1991-94-95-96-98-99-2000-01-04-06-07)
North Dakota St. (1983-84-85-86-91-92-93-94-95-97-98-99-2001)
North Florida (1993-94-95-96-99-2002-03-04)
North Georgia (2014)

Northern Colo. (1997-98-2000-01)

Northern Mich. (2000-01-02-03-04-05-15)
Northwest Mo. St. (1996-97)

Nova Southeastern (2012-13)

Omaha (2002)

Pittsburg St. (1992-2000-01-02-03-06-08-10-11-12)
Queens (NC) (2009-10-11-15)

Roberts Wesleyan (2014-15)

Saginaw Valley (2011-12-13)

Saint Leo (2014-15)

Saint Michael’'s (2014)

Saint Rose (2010-12)

Yrs.
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4th 5th
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Best Finish (Year[s])
2nd (2004)
8th (1981-2010-11)
18th (2006)
7th (1981)
11th (1999)
32nd (2013)
12th (1994)
17th (1998)
1st (2010-12-13-14)
24th (2008)
5th (2003-06)
11th (1995)
2nd (2014)
2nd (1983)
6th (1994)
3rd (1985)
5th (2004)
22nd (2010)
13th (2010)
23rd (2001-07-08)
2nd (1997)
4th (1987)
24th (2006)
20th (2011)
11th (2014)
9th (2013)
22nd (2005)
5th (2011)
31st (2013)
8th (2013)
11th (2011)
7th (1989)
3rd (2014)
3rd (1987)
3rd (2009)
20th (2015)
23rd (2006)
4th (1988-90)
2nd (2000)
4th (1991-92)
6th (2002)
31st (2014)
6th (2000)
4th (2002)
5th (1997)
29th (2012)
16th (2002)
7th (1992)
9th (2010)
9th (2014)
11th (2013)
27th (2015)
30th (2014)
24th (2010)

Seattle Pacific (1983-86-90-94-95-96-97-98-99-2006-07-08-09-12-13-15) 1 2nd (2007)
Shippensburg (1996-97-98-99-2000-08-09-10-12-13-14-15) 1 3rd (1998)
Simon Fraser (2013-14) 7th (2013-14)
Slippery Rock (1993-95-2008) 7th (1995)
Sonoma St. (2001) 9th (2001)
South Dakota (1988-98-2001-03-04-05-07) 6th (1998)
South Dakota St. (1981-82-84-85-86-89-90-91-93-96-97-2000-02-03) 1 1st (1981)
Southeast Mo. St. (1981-83-84-86-87-88-90) 3rd (1984)
Southern Conn. St. (2000) 22nd (2000)
Southern Ind. (1997-98-99-2002-03-05-07-09-12-15) 1 8th (1998)
Southwest Baptist (2013-15) 12th (2013)
Springfield (1981-84-85-86-87-91) 5th (1986)
St. Cloud St. (1991) 9th (1991)
St. Thomas Aquinas (2015) 31st (2015)
History 7



Team (Years Participated)

Stonehill (2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Tampa (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Tarleton St. (2013)

Tex. A&M-Kingsville (1996)

Troy (1982-83-84)

Truman (2004)

UC Davis (1981-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02)

UC Riverside (1984-91)

UC San Diego (2002-03-04-05-06-07-14)

UC-Colo. Springs (2000-02-04-06-12-13-14)

UIndy (2000)

UMass Lowell (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09)

UNC Pembroke (2012)

Union (TN) (2014-15)

Wayne St. (M) (2002-03-07-08-14)

West Chester (1982-83)

West Florida (2011-12)

West Ga. (1993-94-2000)

West Tex. A&M (2012-13)

Western Ore. (2010)

Western St. (1992-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-
14-15)

Western Wash. (2008-09-10-11-13-14-15)

Wingate (2004-07-13-14-15)

Winona St. (2012-13-14)

Wis.-Parkside (1982-85-93-95-96-97-98-2000-01-02-04-05-06-07-15)

Yrs.

22

ST NONNOAON-_2N-=22NNDN

N
N

-
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1st
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*Cal St. L.A.’s participation in 1993 and 1994 championships vacated by NCAA Committee on Infractions.

2nd 3rd
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 )
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
11 6
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

4th 5th
0 O
0 0
0 O
0 O
0 0
0 0
3 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 O
0 O
0 0
0 0
0 O
0 O
0 0
0 O
0 O
0 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 O
0o 2

Best Finish (Year[s])
10th (2003)

8th (2003-04)
24th (2013)
17th (1996)

11th (1982-83-84)
20th (2004)

2nd (1991)

4th (1984)

7th (2005)

7th (2006)

18th (2000)

17th (2005)
32nd (2012)
32nd (2014-15)
6th (2014)

9th (1982-83)
23rd (2011)
17th (1993-94)
11th (2012)
21st (2010)

1st (2000-01-02)

6th (2015)
24th (2004-07)
9th (2012)

5th (1982-95)

History



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1981

South Dakota St., 26
Cal Poly, 49

CSUN, 85

UC Davis, 93
Southeast Mo. St., 133
Springfield, 183

FIU, 212

Ferris St., 215.

1982

Cal Poly, 32

South Dakota St., 45
UC Davis, 82
CSUN, 161
Wis.-Parkside, 168
Air Force, 173

Holy Cross, 178
Ashland, 191

9.  West Chester, 201
10. Abilene Christian, 205
11. Troy, 332.

1983

Cal Poly, 48

Holy Cross, 92
Seattle Pacific, 110
Cal St. East Bay, 117
UC Davis, 134

North Dakota St., 148
Southeast Mo. St., 162
Air Force, 176

9.  West Chester, 182
10. Ashland, 212

11.  Troy, 296.

1984

Cal Poly, 32

South Dakota St., 107
Southeast Mo. St., 112
UC Riverside, 116
Indiana (PA), 119
Holy Cross, 157
North Dakota St., 168
UC Davis, 178

9. Ashland, 203

10. Springdfield, 227

11. Troy, 272.

1985

Cal Poly, 30

CSUN, 86

Indiana (PA), 89

UC Davis, 127

North Dakota St., 162
South Dakota St., 179
Cal Poly Pomona, 199
Springfield, 206
Ashland, 209

® NN~
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10. Wis.-Parkside, 211
11. Liberty, 224.

1986

Cal Poly, 39

CSUN, 93

Seattle Pacific, 99
Minn. St. Mankato, 153
Springfield, 169
Southeast Mo. St., 170
UC Davis, 173

North Dakota St., 184
Air Force, 198

10. South Dakota St., 218
11. Indiana (PA), 232

12. Liberty, 252.

® NN =

©

1987

Cal Poly, 53

Cal St. LA, 84

Minn. St. Mankato, 119
Liberty, 140

CSUN, 141

Army, 144

UC Davis, 148
Springfield, 162

Air Force, 190

O Southeast Mo. St., 222
1. Ferris St., 235.

—‘AKOP".\‘.‘”S”:“P’!\’—‘

1988

Cal Poly, 49

Air Force, 51

UC Davis, 113
Navy, 124
Southeast Mo. St., 153
Army, 160

Cal St. LA, 165
South Dakota, 167
CSUN, 192

O Indiana (PA), 243
1. Angelo St., 304.

—‘—“~°9°.\‘.°7.0":'>.W!\-’—‘

1989

Cal Poly, 34

Air Force, 67
South Dakota St., 108
CSUN, 121
Navy, 141

Cal St. L.A,, 161
Millersville, 197
Edinboro, 201
Ashland, 206

O UC Davis, 208
1. Angelo St., 276.

—‘—“°.°°.\‘.<”.°‘.">.°’!\’—‘

1990

1. Cal Poly, 61
2. Air Force, 78

3. South Dakota St., 85

>

St., 127

UC Davis, 137
Seattle Pacific, 165
Edinboro, 166
Indiana (PA), 188
0. CalSt. LA, 219

1. Angelo St., 305.

2200 NS

1991

Cal Poly, 60

UC Davis, 93

South Dakota St., 105
North Dakota St., 126
North Dakota, 141
Springfield, 146
Ashland, 157
Edinboro, 174

St. Cloud St., 176

0 UC Riverside, 185

1. Angelo St., 285.

—‘—‘L°.°°."@.U":'>.W!\’A

1992

Adams St., 64
Western St., 99
Cal Poly, 101
North Dakota St., 111
Edinboro, 132
Air Force, 149
Pittsburg St., 169
UC Davis, 182
Cal St. L.A,, 186
O Millersville, 192
1. Angelo St., 273.

—‘AKOP".\‘.‘”S”:“P’!\’—‘

1993

Adams St., 75

Cal Poly, 106
Western St., 110

*Cal St. LA, 131
South Dakota St., 138
Abilene Christian, 169
UC Davis, 195

North Dakota St., 197
Augustana (SD), 202
10. North Florida, 230

11. Air Force, 265

12. Wis.-Parkside, 300
13. Slippery Rock, 310
14. Indiana (PA), 347

15. Millersville, 352

16. Central Mo., 373

17. West Ga., 489.

*Cal St. L.A.’s participation in

©NO O AN

©

championships vacated by NCAA

Committee on Infractions.

1994
1. Adams St., 47

(Tie) Navy and Southeast Mo.

® N oA WD

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Western St., 55

UC Davis, 171

North Dakota, 173
Abilene Christian, 205
Humboldt St., 217
*Cal St. L.A,, 234
North Dakota St., 237
Ashland, 239
Augustana (SD), 246
North Florida, 263
Fort Hays St., 264
Seattle Pacific, 272
Air Force, 275
Edinboro, 303

Minn. Duluth, 313
West Ga., 506.

*Cal St. L.A.’s participation in
championships vacated by NCAA
Committee on Infractions.

1995

® NN =

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Adams St., 62

Abilene Christian, 143
Western St., 147
Minn. St. Mankato, 161
Wis.-Parkside, 163

Air Force, 184
Slippery Rock, 189

(Tie) Ashland and North
Florida, 237

UC Davis, 274

Hawaii Hilo, 281
Augustana (SD), 295
North Dakota, 299
Seattle Pacific, 306
Kennesaw St., 312
Humboldt St., 320
North Dakota St., 352.

1996

® NN =

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

1.

Adams St., 35
Western St., 94

Lewis, 105

North Dakota, 147
South Dakota St., 189
Wis.-Parkside, 192
Abilene Christian, 217
Seattle Pacific, 218
UC Davis, 227
Northwest Mo. St., 275
Edinboro, 277
Shippensburg, 280
Humboldt St., 282

Fort Hays St., 302
Kennesaw St., 364
North Florida, 378

Tex. A&M-Kingsville, 429.

1997

Adams St., 37

All-Time Team Results
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

(Tie) Lewis and Western St.,
106

Edinboro, 112
Northwest Mo. St., 154
Shippensburg, 217
North Dakota St., 236
UC Davis, 240
Seattle Pacific, 253
Northern Colo., 269
South Dakota St., 271
Southern Ind., 289
Kennesaw St., 299
Angelo St., 310
Wis.-Parkside, 356
Abilene Christian, 392
Chico St., 468.

1998

PN O AN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Adams St., 56
Western St., 79
Shippensburg, 137
UC Davis, 138
Edinboro, 140
South Dakota, 214
Seattle Pacific, 220
Southern Ind., 252
Indiana (PA), 269
Kennesaw St., 271
Hillsdale, 276
Wis.-Parkside, 280
North Dakota, 288
Northern Colo., 290
North Dakota St., 298
Chico St., 331

Fort Lewis, 385.

1999

©® NN~

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Adams St., 23
Western St., 47
Edinboro, 139

North Dakota, 161
Grand Valley St., 207
Seattle Pacific, 221
North Dakota St., 224
Hillsdale, 236
Southern Ind., 256
Central Wash., 282
Fla. Southern, 290
Harding, 295

UC Davis, 300
Shippensburg, 316
East Stroudsburg, 336
North Florida, 353
Millersville, 359.

2000

No oMW N =

Western St., 38
North Dakota, 131
UC Davis, 146
Edinboro, 167
Adams St., 173
Northern Colo., 188
Central Wash., 190

8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Northern Mich., 194
Chico St., 242
UC-Colo. Springs, 254
South Dakota St., 281
Pittsburg St., 288
Hillsdale, 328

Central Mo., 364
Wis.-Parkside, 375
Shippensburg, 425
Harding, 427

Ulndy, 468

Kutztown, 471
Stonehill, 549

West Ga., 559
Southern Conn. St., 648
Mars Hill, 728
Carson-Newman, 757.

2001

® NGO WM =
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Western St., 46
Adams St., 55

UC Davis, 120

North Dakota, 192
Grand Valley St., 229
Northern Mich., 246
Edinboro, 275
Wis.-Parkside, 285
Sonoma St., 291
South Dakota, 306
Northern Colo., 313
North Dakota St., 324
Central Mo., 325
Humboldt St., 331
(Tie) Indiana (PA) and
Pittsburg St., 345
Harding, 417

Chico St., 429
Kutztown, 441
Stonehill, 463

Fla. Southern, 509
Adelphi, 604
Lees-McRae, 606
Carson-Newman, 720.

2002

©® NN~

Western St., 43
Adams St., 46

Grand Valley St., 97
Northern Mich., 129
Chico St., 241

North Florida, 248
South Dakota St., 249
Kennesaw St., 255
Wayne St. (M), 274
UC Davis, 287
UC-Colo. Springs, 291
Indiana (PA), 292
Pittsburg St., 315
Southern Ind., 346
Wis.-Parkside, 369
Omaha, 400

(Tie) UC San Diego and
Edinboro, 421

Central Mo., 469
Clarion, 504
Adelphi, 606
Stonehill, 612

(Tie) Carson-Newman and
Mars Hill, 714.

2003

abrwn =

7.
8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Adams St., 38
Western St., 101
Grand Valley St., 143
Chico St., 201

(Tie) Harding and South
Dakota St., 264

Northern Mich., 268
Tampa, 271

South Dakota, 280
Stonehill, 286

North Florida, 310
Southern Ind., 318
Edinboro, 320
Colorado Mines, 344
Ala.-Huntsville, 347

(Tie) UC San Diego and
Wayne St. (MI), 354

Pittsburg St., 382
Indiana (PA), 385

Mo. Southern St., 439
Cal St. Stanislaus, 474
UMass Lowell, 613
Mars Hill, 712
Lees-McRae, 777.

2004

PN O AN
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Adams St., 31
Edinboro, 101
Western St., 134
Grand Valley St., 171
Kennesaw St., 215
Chico St.,, 219
Northern Mich., 234
Tampa, 242

Harding, 277

Central Mo., 322
South Dakota, 327
North Florida, 330
Ashland, 346
Stonehill, 350

North Dakota, 355
UC-Colo. Springs, 356
UC San Diego, 382
Kutztown, 419
Wis.-Parkside, 441
Truman, 453

Alas. Anchorage, 489
UMass Lowell, 544
Mars Hill, 676
Wingate, 699.

2005

1.

2.
3.
4.

Adams St., 54
Grand Valley St., 69
Western St., 154
Chico St., 162

Colorado Mines, 194
Harding, 204

UC San Diego, 225
South Dakota, 296

9.  Wis.-Parkside, 319
10. Indiana (PA), 323

11. Abilene Christian, 344
12. Alas. Anchorage, 350
13. Edinboro, 351

14. Central Mo., 357

15. Kutztown, 364

16. Northern Mich., 368
17. UMass Lowell, 376
18. Ala.-Huntsville, 413
19. Stonehill, 417

20. Tampa, 455

21. Central Ark., 482

22. Mars Hill, 532

23. Southern Ind., 539

®© N oo

24. Carson-Newman, 642.

2006

. Adams St., 94
Western St., 101
Grand Valley St., 165
Cal St. LA, 169
Harding, 186

Seattle Pacific, 195
UC-Colo. Springs, 211
Wis.-Parkside, 216
Chico, St. 228
Edinboro, 288
Augustana (SD), 306
Abilene Christian, 327
North Dakota, 348
Kutztown, 364

Fla. Southern, 366
UC San Diego, 369
Stonehill, 371
Findlay, 397

Tampa, 422

UMass Lowell, 463
Fort Lewis, 473
Pittsburg St., 491
N.C. Central, 644

® NN =
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2007

Adams St., 63
Seattle Pacific, 178
Grand Valley St., 181
Chico St., 183

Cal St. LA, 185
Western St., 191
Abilene Christian, 216
Augustana (SD), 232
South Dakota, 260
Tampa, 261

UC San Diego, 293
Wis.-Parkside, 303
Mo. Southern St., 330
Wayne St. (MI), 342
Bloomsburg, 360

® NN~
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Lincoln Memorial, 740.

All-Time Team Results
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16. North Dakota, 374
17. Harding, 398

18. Ala.-Huntsville, 402
19. Southern Ind., 421
20. Edinboro, 447

21. UMass Lowell, 514
22. Stonehill, 519

23. Lees-McRae, 693
24. Wingate, 768.

2008

Adams St., 79

Grand Valley St., 102
Western St., 183
Seattle Pacific, 194
Augustana (SD), 203
Shippensburg, 212
Chico St., 241

Minn. Duluth, 249
Alas. Anchorage, 266
Western Wash., 301
Slippery Rock, 313
Wayne St. (MI), 323
Cal St. LA, 324
Tampa, 334
Midwestern St., 335
Mo. Southern St., 342
Ferris St., 381
Pittsburg St., 402
Metro St., 441
Harding, 505
Stonehill, 582
UMass Lowell, 590
Lees-McRae, 670
GRU Augusta, 685.

2009

Adams St., 73
Grand Valley St., 81
Mo. Southern St., 104
Seattle Pacific, 151
Alas. Anchorage, 158
Chico St., 172

Minn. Duluth, 294
Western Wash., 300
Western St., 306
Tampa, 308

Ferris St., 314
Southern Ind., 322
Augustana (SD), 350
Kutztown, 355
Shippensburg, 357
Stonehill, 367
Bloomsburg, 391
Mary, 413

Harding, 441
Queens (NC), 467
Metro St., 490
Dallas Baptist, 526
UMass Lowell, 587
Columbus St., 603.

® NGO WM =
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2010

. Grand Valley St., 66
Western St., 95
Adams St., 98
Shippensburg, 114
Chico St., 164

Alas. Anchorage, 185
Augustana (SD), 188
Ferris St., 241
Queens (NC), 286
Western Wash., 300
Mary, 305

Pittsburg St., 312
Kutztown, 371
Hillsdale, 387
Tampa, 419

Mo. Southern St., 490
Midwestern St., 508
Stonehill, 510

Cal Poly Pomona, 546
Ala.-Huntsville, 552
Western Ore., 563
King (TN), 567
BYU-Hawaii, 628
Saint Rose, 672.

2011

. Augustana (SD), 75
Western St., 79
Grand Valley St., 104
Adams St., 120
Mary, 131

Alas. Anchorage, 152
Chico St.,, 213
Ferris St., 220

9.  Shippensburg, 256
10. Queens (NC), 372
11.  Midwestern St., 373
12. Western Wash., 390
13. Saginaw Valley, 399
14. Bloomsburg, 406
15. Pittsburg St., 422
16. Tampa, 429

17. Alas. Fairbanks, 436
18. Ashland, 467

19. Stonehill, 488

20. Lock Haven, 508
21. Minn. Duluth, 519
22. Bentley, 545

23. West Florida, 736
24. Montevallo, 756.

2012

Grand Valley St., 101
Augustana (SD), 104
Adams St., 109
Western St., 172
Chico St., 200

Alas. Anchorage, 202
Shippensburg, 287
Colorado Mines, 292
Winona St., 304
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10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

UC-Colo. Springs, 326
West Tex. A&M, 332
Saginaw Valley, 346
Mary, 370

Edinboro, 376
Humboldt St., 379
Southern Ind., 390
Seattle Pacific, 393
Indiana (PA), 415
Bellarmine, 417

(Tie) Cal St. Stanislaus and Mo.

Southern St., 490
Ferris St., 534

(Tie) Pittsburg St. and Stonehill,
544

Tampa, 559

Adelphi, 741

Columbus St., 779
Clayton St., 800

Nova Southeastern, 829
Saint Rose, 895

West Florida, 905

UNC Pembroke, 981.

2013
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Grand Valley St., 54
Adams St., 91
Western St., 194
Alas. Anchorage, 214
Augustana (SD), 236
Chico St., 242

Simon Fraser, 251
Metro St., 254
Mansfield, 272

Minn. Duluth, 277
Saginaw Valley, 304
Southwest Baptist, 339
Edinboro, 362

West Tex. A&M, 294
Hillsdale, 413
Winona St., 434
Indiana (PA), 451
Western Wash., 452
Lewis, 487

UC-Colo. Springs, 488
Seattle Pacific, 492
Shippensburg, 513
Bentley, 548

Tarleton St., 552
Stonehill, 616
Wingate, 640
Ala.-Huntsville, 705
Tampa, 711
Columbus St., 818
Nova Southeastern, 846
Merrimack, 866
Flagler, 876.

2014

1.

2.
3.
4,

Grand Valley St., 50
Hillsdale 115

Minn. Duluth 118
Adams St., 125
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Augustana (SD) 206
Wayne St., 219

Simon Fraser, 225
Alas. Anchorage, 280
Roberts Wesleyan, 295
Colorado Mines, 342
Malone, 350

Western Wash. 352
Chico St. 353
Bloomsburg, 358
Edinboro, 397
Western St., 419
Winona St., 448
Central Wash., 461
Stonehill, 503
UC-Colo. Springs, 512
UC San Diego, 516
Colorado Mesa, 525
Metro St., 555
Shippensburg, 571
Montevallo, 586
Tampa, 659

Missouri Southern, 704
Saint Leo, 754
Wingate, 779

Saint Michael’s, 865
North Georgia 872
Union (TN), 907.

2015
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Adams St., 83

Grand Valley St., 97
Hillsdale, 140

Chico St., 212
Western St., 247
Western Wash., 307
Minn. Duluth, 315
Alas. Anchorage, 317
Northern Mich., 319
Southern Ind., 332
Lewis, 335

Mary, 351

Augustana (S.D.), 352
Stonehill, 369

Seatle Pacific, 398
Wis.-Parkside, 405
Harding, 409
Southwest Baptist, 422
Colorado Mines, 459
Montevallo, 487
Edinboro, 507
Shippensburg, 521
Dallas Baptist, 547
Tampa, 573

California (Pa.), 618
Cal Baptist, 625

Saint Leo, 629
Queens (N.C.), 690
Wingate, 694

Roberts Wesleyan, 709
St. Thomas Aquinas, 815
Union (TN), 950

All-Time Team Results
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